—_

© © N o A W N

W oW NN NN NN NN NN 2 s s s a
= o L o N oA WD =2 o LV e NV WD = O

Position
Undersheriff
Correctional Officer
Correctional Corporal
Correctional Sergeant
Correctional Officer
Correctional Captain
Correctional Officer
Correctional Sergeant
Correctional Officer
Corrections Clerk
Correctional Officer
Correctional Sergeant
Correctional Officer
Correctional Corporal
Correctional Sergeant
Correctional Lieutenant
Correctional Officer
Correctional Lieutenant
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Sergeant
Correctional Officer
Correctional Corporal
Correctional Sergeant
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Corporal

Correctional Officer

Other Positions Held County

Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County

Imperial County

Department

Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div

Sheriff Corrections Div

Total Wages
$107,429
$94,155
$89,393
$87,479
$86,987
$85,054
$80,991
$79,085
$76,590
$75,351
$75,145
$73,086
$72,872
$72,195
$70,670
$70,522
$70,521
$70,504
$70,090
$69,747
$69,608
$69,372
$69,179
$68,878
$68,859
$68,618
$67,948
$67,816
$67,358
$67,323
$66,422



32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Correctional Sergeant
Correctional Sergeant
Correctional Officer
Correctional Corporal
Correctional Sergeant
Correctional Sergeant
Correctional Officer
Correctional Sergeant
Correctional Officer
Correctional Sergeant
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Corporal
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Food Service Lead Jail
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Corporal
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Corporal
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer

Correctional Officer

Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County

Imperial County

Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div

Sheriff Corrections Div

$66,041
$65,350
$64,585
$64,296
$63,372
$63,313
$63,198
$63,152
$63,075
$63,070
$62,706
$62,263
$61,689
$61,370
$60,921
$60,443
$60,375
$60,287
$60,255
$60,091
$59,345
$59,145
$58,874
$57,929
$57,802
$57,780
$56,819
$56,121
$55,913
$55,275
$54,978
$54,853



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

Correctional Officer
Correctional Corporal
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Corrections Clerk
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Corporal
Food Service Lead Jail
Corrections Clerk
Food Service Lead Jail
Corrections Clerk
Correctional Officer
Corrections Clerk
Correctional Officer
Corrections Clerk
Food Service Lead Jail
Corrections Clerk
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Laundry Officer

Food Service Lead Jail
Office Technician
Print Shop Operator
Office Technician
Account Clerk Il
Corrections Clerk

Food Service Lead Jail

Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County

Imperial County

Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div

Sheriff Corrections Div

$54,842
$54,781
$54,635
$54,314
$53,367
$51,238
$50,135
$49,879
$49,667
$49,354
$49,029
$48,309
$48,173
$46,955
$46,747
$46,585
$46,218
$45,192
$45,063
$44,383
$43,087
$42,870
$40,908
$40,658
$39,664
$38,723
$38,487
$38,305
$38,010
$37,615
$37,208
$37,106



96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Account Clerk Il
Correctional Officer
Food Service Lead Jail
Corrections Clerk

Food Service Lead Jail

Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County

Imperial County

Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div
Sheriff Corrections Div

Sheriff Corrections Div

$36,062
$36,020
$35,261
$34,310
$33,776



