	Position	Other Positions Held	County	Department	Total Wages
1.	Undersheriff		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$107,429
2.	Correctional Officer		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$94,155
3.	Correctional Corporal		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$89,393
4.	Correctional Sergeant		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$87,479
5.	Correctional Officer		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$86,987
6.	Correctional Captain		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$85,054
7.	Correctional Officer		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$80,991
8.	Correctional Sergeant		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$79,085
9.	Correctional Officer		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$76,590
10.	Corrections Clerk		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$75,351
11.	Correctional Officer		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$75,145
12.	Correctional Sergeant		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$73,086
13.	Correctional Officer		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$72,872
14.	Correctional Corporal		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$72,195
15.	Correctional Sergeant		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$70,670
16.	Correctional Lieutenant		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$70,522
17.	Correctional Officer		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$70,521
18.	Correctional Lieutenant		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$70,504
19.	Correctional Officer		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$70,090
20.	Correctional Officer		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$69,747
21.	Correctional Officer		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$69,608
22.	Correctional Officer		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$69,372
23.	Correctional Officer		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$69,179
24.	Correctional Sergeant		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$68,878
25.	Correctional Officer		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$68,859
26.	Correctional Corporal		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$68,618
27.	Correctional Sergeant		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$67,948
28.	Correctional Officer		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$67,816
29.	Correctional Officer		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$67,358
30.	Correctional Corporal		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$67,323
31.	Correctional Officer		Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$66,422

32.	Correctional Sergeant	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$66,041
33.	Correctional Sergeant	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$65,350
34.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$64,585
35.	Correctional Corporal	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$64,296
36.	Correctional Sergeant	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$63,372
37.	Correctional Sergeant	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$63,313
38.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$63,198
39.	Correctional Sergeant	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$63,152
40.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$63,075
41.	Correctional Sergeant	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$63,070
42.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$62,706
43.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$62,263
44.	Correctional Corporal	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$61,689
45.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$61,370
46.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$60,921
47.	Food Service Lead Jail	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$60,443
48.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$60,375
49.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$60,287
50.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$60,255
51.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$60,091
52.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$59,345
53.	Correctional Corporal	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$59,145
54.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$58,874
55.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$57,929
56.	Correctional Corporal	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$57,802
57.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$57,780
58.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$56,819
59.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$56,121
60.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$55,913
61.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$55,275
62.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$54,978
63.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$54,853

64.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$54,842
65.	Correctional Corporal	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$54,781
66.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$54,635
67.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$54,314
68.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$53,367
69.	Corrections Clerk	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$51,238
70.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$50,135
71.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$49,879
72.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$49,667
73.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$49,354
74.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$49,029
75.	Correctional Corporal	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$48,309
76.	Food Service Lead Jail	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$48,173
77.	Corrections Clerk	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$46,955
78.	Food Service Lead Jail	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$46,747
79.	Corrections Clerk	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$46,585
80.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$46,218
81.	Corrections Clerk	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$45,192
82.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$45,063
83.	Corrections Clerk	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$44,383
84.	Food Service Lead Jail	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$43,087
85.	Corrections Clerk	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$42,870
86.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$40,908
87.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$40,658
88.	Laundry Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$39,664
89.	Food Service Lead Jail	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$38,723
90.	Office Technician	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$38,487
91.	Print Shop Operator	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$38,305
92.	Office Technician	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$38,010
93.	Account Clerk III	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$37,615
94.	Corrections Clerk	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$37,208
95.	Food Service Lead Jail	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$37,106

96.	Account Clerk III	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$36,062
97.	Correctional Officer	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$36,020
98.	Food Service Lead Jail	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$35,261
99.	Corrections Clerk	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$34,310
100.	Food Service Lead Jail	Imperial County	Sheriff Corrections Div	\$33,776